The park shall be located on a well-drained site, properly graded to ensure rapid 

drainage and freedom from stagnant pools of water. 

b. The park shall have a maximum density of eight (8) manufactured homes per 
gross acre and space shall be provided for each manufactured home consisting 
of a minimum of three thousand six hundred (3,600) square feet. 

c. Each manufactured home space shall be at least forty feet (40') wide and clearly 
defined. 

d. Manufactured homes shall be so located on each space that there shall be at 
least a twenty (20) foot clearance between manufactured homes;